Georgia Situation Report COVID-19

Published: April 14, 2020 12:55 pm

Changes in RED

Situation Report # 030

Most Impacted Counties

Fulton
Dougherty
Dekalb
Cobb
Gwinnett
Clayton
Hall
Henry
Sumter
Lee
Carroll
Bartow
Cherokee
Douglas
Muscogee
Chatham
Richmond
Mitchell
Forsyth
Houston
Early
Terrell
Coweta
Randolph
Unknown

1,774
1,286
1,067

874
794
427
339
302
265
257
230
224
211
184
172
156
156
151
148
136
132
129
126
126
442

+176
+69
+87
+92
+55
+36
+47
+22
+20
+4
+16
+8
+13
+17
+11
+4
+9
+4
+10
+7
+6
+15
+7
+9

* Change within the past 24 hours

Number in red indicates increase in cases

Cumulative Cases

Georgia
u.s.
World

14,223
584,073

1,945,055

501
23,709
121,897

COVID2019 SITREP-V4

Medical Facility Essential Elements

ER Bed

3,429
Capacity

Critical Care

2,898

Capacity

General Inpatient

14,242

Bed Capacity

ER Beds

837

In Use

Critical Care

2,044

In Use

General Inpatient

8,670

Beds In Use

ER Bed
2,592

Availability

Critical Care

854

Availability

General Inpatient

5,575

Bed Availability

COVID-19 cases positive counties: 157

Hospitalized: 2,769

Hot Topic

Social Distancing and Storm Recovery
Georgia is known for its community spirit, and
neighbors helping neighbors during disasters. As
we recover from this weekend's severe storms
it's still important to practice social distancing. If
your lending a hand to a neighbor, be aware of
the number of people on the property and
maintain at least six feet between people
whenever possible. Wear a mask and be sure to
wash your hands!

Fatality Statistics

Median age: 74
Age Range: 22-100 years
Sex: Male 286 Female: 215

Reference

www.dph.georgia.gov
www.gema.ga.gov
www.cdc.gov
WWW.coronavirus.gov
www.gadoe.org

COVID-19 Hotline
(844) 442-2681




