Georgia Situation Report COVID-19



Published: April 14, 2020 12:55 pm

Most Impacted Counties				
Counties	Cases	*Change	Fatalities	
Fulton	1,774	+176	57	
Dougherty	1,286	+69	78	
Dekalb	1,067	+87	15	
Cobb	874	+92	39	
Gwinnett	794	+55	26	
Clayton	427	+36	12	
Hall	339	+47	0	
Henry	302	+22	4	
Sumter	265	+20	11	
Lee	257	+4	15	
Carroll	230	+16	6	
Bartow	224	+8	17	
Cherokee	211	+13	7	
Douglas	184	+17	5	
Muscogee	172	+11	4	
Chatham	156	+4	5	
Richmond	156	+9	7	
Mitchell	151	+4	15	
Forsyth	148	+10	5	
Houston	136	+7	9	
Early	132	+6	6	
Terrell	129	+15	11	
Coweta	126	+7	2	
Randolph	126	+9	6	
Unknown	442		0	

^{*} Change within the past 24 hours

Number in red indicates increase in cases

Changes in RED

Cumulative Cases				
	Positives	Fatalities		
Georgia	14,223	501		
U.S.	584,073	23,709		
World	1,945,055	121,897		

Medical Facility Essential Elements

ER Bed 3,429 Capacity	ER Beds 837 In Use	ER Bed 2,592 Availability
Critical Care 2,898 Capacity	Critical Care 2,044 In Use	Critical Care 854 Availability
General Inpatient 14,242 Bed Capacity	General Inpatient 8,670 Beds In Use	General Inpatient 5,575 Bed Availability

COVID-19 cases positive counties: 157

Hospitalized: 2,769

Situation Report # 030

Hot Topic

Social Distancing and Storm Recovery

Georgia is known for its community spirit, and neighbors helping neighbors during disasters. As we recover from this weekend's severe storms it's still important to practice social distancing. If your lending a hand to a neighbor, be aware of the number of people on the property and maintain at least six feet between people whenever possible. Wear a mask and be sure to wash your hands!

Fatality Statistics

Median age: 74

Age Range: **22-100 years**Sex: Male **286** Female: **215**

Reference

www.dph.georgia.gov www.gema.ga.gov www.cdc.gov www.coronavirus.gov www.gadoe.org

COVID-19 Hotline

(844) 442-2681